

AREA 5 FLOOD MITIGATION

Budget Amount: \$1,000,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, Super Excavators, Inc., in the amount of \$789,102.25

Bids Received: April 27, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		Vinton Construction Co. P. O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 53221-1987	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				TOTAL:	\$	789,102.25	\$	822,949.95	\$	908,259.00	\$	922,517.08
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	01010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 88,275.00	\$ 88,275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 142,900.00	\$ 142,900.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	24	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00
4	03100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,512.00
5	03101	REMOVE INLET	EACH	7	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 1,904.00
6	03110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	215	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 3,676.50
7	03200	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 808.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 1,232.00
8	03205	ABANDON PIPE	LF	795	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 18,285.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 22,657.50
9	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	448	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 6.34	\$ 2,840.32
10	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	166	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,814.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,709.80
11	03605	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	2263	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,104.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,920.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,104.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 10,522.95
12		ITEM INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
13	05322	21 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	272	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,864.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 17,272.00	\$ 62.62	\$ 17,032.64
14	05324	24 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	641	\$ 80.00	\$ 51,280.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 45,831.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 46,793.00	\$ 72.22	\$ 46,293.02
15	05432	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	EACH	8	\$ 1,041.00	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,160.00
16	05475	48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 5,740.00
17	05476	60-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 9,990.00
18	05477	72-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 8,660.00
19	05478	84-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	5	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 29,625.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 37,575.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 29,650.00

AREA 5 FLOOD MITIGATION

Budget Amount: \$1,000,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, Super Excavators, Inc., in the amount of \$789,102.25

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		Vinton Construction Co. P. O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 53221-1987	
20	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	14	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 24,024.00	\$ 2,407.00	\$ 33,698.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,753.00	\$ 24,542.00
21	05512	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	491	\$ 123.00	\$ 60,393.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,825.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 81,997.00	\$ 88.10	\$ 43,257.10
22	05518	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
23	05521	21 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	25	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 3,600.00
24	05524	24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	32	\$ 162.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 4,768.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,704.00
25	05530	30 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	8	\$ 324.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,544.00
26	05536	36 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	1236	\$ 161.00	\$ 198,996.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 187,872.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 237,312.00	\$ 167.35	\$ 206,844.60
27	05548	48 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	283	\$ 185.00	\$ 52,355.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 52,921.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 65,090.00	\$ 198.90	\$ 56,288.70
28	05729	29 INCH X 45 INCH TYPE I HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	10	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 2,590.00
29	05850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	15	\$ 822.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	1500	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 3,015.00
31	05952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	EACH	33	\$ 246.00	\$ 8,118.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 222.20	\$ 7,332.60
32	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	2095	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,237.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,713.75	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,028.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 4,755.65
33	05990	108-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 9,777.00	\$ 19,554.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,390.00	\$ 16,780.00
34	05991	2'X3' STORM INLET (NO SUMP)	EACH	3	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,663.00	\$ 4,989.00
35	07130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	448	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,336.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,784.00
36	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00
37	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	30	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
38	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1494	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,964.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,964.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,964.00
39	07326	6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH	SF	95	\$ 7.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 722.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 617.50

AREA 5 FLOOD MITIGATION

Budget Amount: \$1,000,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, Super Excavators, Inc., in the amount of \$789,102.25

					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Boblink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		Vinton Construction Co. P. O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 53221-1987	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
40	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	4039	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,078.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,905.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,078.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 6,866.30
41	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	4039	\$ 0.10	\$ 403.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 403.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 403.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 403.90
42	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	320	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 10,912.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 10,912.00
43	08206	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H	TON	375	\$ 89.60	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 29,250.00
44	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	700	\$ 89.60	\$ 62,720.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 54,600.00
45	8990	CRACKFILLING - ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLED	SY	4039	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,644.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,039.00
46	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	2	\$ 277.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.05	\$ 400.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
47	14005	TOPSOIL AND SOD	SY	140	\$ 33.25	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00
48	15991	LOWER 1" COPPER SERVICE LATERAL	EACH	17	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,319.00	\$ 56,423.00
49	15992	REMOVE AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER MAIN	EACH	3	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 5,043.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 18,855.00
50	15992	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLYSTYRENE INSULATION AT WATER MAIN RELOCATIONS, WHERE NEEDED	LF	59	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,239.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.